Hardware
Documentation
Linear Hall Effect Sensors
Family
HAL
®
1821...HAL1823
Edition May 6, 2011

Fig. 3–1:
SOT89B-1: Plastic Small Outline Transistor package, 4 leads
Ordering code: SF
Weight approximately 0.034 g
HAL1821...HAL1823 DATA SHEET
8 May 6, 2011; DSH000157_001EN Micronas
Fig. 3–2:
TO92UA-1: Plastic Transistor Standard UA package, 3 leads, spread
Weight approximately 0.106 g
DATA SHEET HAL1821...HAL1823
Micronas May 6, 2011; DSH000157_001EN 9
Fig. 3–3:
TO92UA-2: Plastic Transistor Standard UA package, 3 leads, not spread
Weight approximately 0.106 g
HAL1821...HAL1823 DATA SHEET
10 May 6, 2011; DSH000157_001EN Micronas
Fig. 3–4:
TO92UA/UT-1: Dimensions ammopack inline, spread
DATA SHEET HAL1821...HAL1823
Micronas May 6, 2011; DSH000157_001EN 11
Fig. 3–5:
TO92UA/UT-2: Dimensions ammopack inline, not spread
HAL1821...HAL1823 DATA SHEET
12 May 6, 2011; DSH000157_001EN Micronas
3.2. Dimensions of Sensitive Area
0.2 mm x 0.1 mm